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. »01-3  SUBJ: PRESENCE OF JAMES EARL RAY IN PORTUGAL
FOLR:A - : x
oLms  PASS USIA
POLR:N  pARIS FOR LEGAL ATTACHE
FOLL ’ |
POL:LA  {. DESPITE EXTENSIVE PUBLICITY IN INTERNATIONAL PRESS - -
o OF PRESENCE IN PORTUGAL FOR SOME DAYS IN MAY OF ALLEGED
Bib KILLER OF DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, THERE HAS STILL BEEN
S:AID No MENTION IN LOCAL PRESS OF THIS FACT.
E:COMM
2:CUS 2. NONETHELESS BY LAST WEEKEND INTERNATIONAL PRESS
2N REPORTERS MERE HAD WIND OF PORTUGUESE ANGLE OF STORY

E:GEN-  AMD HAD BEEN JOINED BY FAIRLY LARGE GROUP OF REPS FROM
"~ ENGLISH AND AMERICAN PRESS, MAGAZINES AND TV SEEKING
DETAILS, INITIALLY THESE REPORTERS WERE FRUSTRATED
o BECAUSE OF DIFFICULTY TRACING RAY/SNEYD'S ACTIVITIES
Sares  DURING HIS STAY AND INABILITY TO FIND ANY SOURCES OF
£:8C1 HARD INFC. EVENTUALLY REPGRTERS DUG OUT NAME OF LOCAL - ‘
EXTRC  HOTEL WHERE 'RAY, UNDER NAME OF SNEYD, HAD BEEN STAYING
AND INTERVIEWED HOTEL EMPLOYEES, GIRLS IN NEARBY BARS
e AND OTHMER LOW LEVEL SOURCES WHO, WE. GATHER, WERE UNABLE
SDMIN G 10 pROVIDE ANYTHING OTHER THAN LOCAL COLOR.

ADEP

s0BF 0 3, FOR DEPT*S INFO, WE BELIEVE REPORTERS, ESPECIALLY
5:GS FROM LIFE, HAVE PURSUED TWO ANGLES HERE WHICH THRY

ATU DAY SEEK TO USE. FIRST OF THESE IS EXCHANGE OF

A:VIS NOTES CONWNECTED WITH 1928 PORTUGAL/US EXTRADITION
A:COMM TREATY WHICH APPEARS TO FORECLOSE EXTRADITION TO /
A:PER US OF PERSON CHARGED WITH CAPITAL CRIME. WE UNDER=-

‘tib STAND REPCRTERS NMAY BE BUILDING O THIS LIMITATION

AiSY A SCENARIO BY WHICH AMERICAN AUTHORITIES,:POSSIBLY

ATO-3 INCLUDING EMBASSY, WERE AWARE OF RAY/SNEYD'S PRESENCE
oG HERE BUT DID NOTHING ABOUT IT BECAUSE OF EXTRADITION

hh_? TREATY PROVISO, IHSTEAD WAITING UNTIL HME WAS SOME- T
::“ PLACE WHERE SUCH RESTRICTION DID NOT EXIST. ALTHCUGH
CG:8S EMBOFFS IN GOOD CCNSCIENCE DENIED THEY YAD ANY KNOW -
CG:v LEDGE DUPING DATES RAY/SNEYD WAS REPORTEDLY IN PCRTUGAL
N9 UF HIS PRESENCE IN PORTUGAL, AND MADE NO COMMENT AFTER
T T LEARNING OF FACTS FROM FBI REP, WE ARE NOT SURE THESE

REC DENIALS HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED IN LIGHT OF "ANGLE" RE-
' PORTERS HAVE DISCOVERED, :

A. OTHER ANGLE WAS THAT -RAY/SNEYD CAME HERE TO INVESTI~-. . . .
CATE POSSIBILITY OF ENLISTING AS MERCEMARY GIVEN ALLEGED
REPUTATION OF LISBON AS CENTER FOR MERCENARY RECRUIT-

NENT. WE DO NOT RPT NOT KNOW WHAT RAY/SHEYD MAY HAVE

DONE ALONEG THESE LINES NOR DO WE KNOW “YAT REPORTERS

MAY HAVE FILED IN THIS CONNECTION, FONMINISTRY OFFICIAL

TOLD EM3CFF THAT CIRCULATION OF THIS PARTICULAR RUMOR

. - . . - ‘ v
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IN INTERNATIONAL PRESS WAS ONE REASON WHY GOP HaD
WITHHELD ANY STATEMENT OF FACIS TO PRESS UNTIL
JUNE 12, HE ADDED GOP HAD ALSO WISHED TO GIVE
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES ADEQUATE TIME TO CHECK AVAIL-
ABLE FACTS. ‘

5, FONMINISTRY INFO DIRECTOR CALLED IN LOCAL AND
INTERNATIONAL PRESS REPS JUNE 12, REPORTERS WERE
GIVEN BRIEF FACTUAL ACCOUNT, INCLUDING DATES WHEN
RAY/SNEYD HAD BEEN HERE, ISSUANCE SECOND CAMADIAN
PASSPORT BY CANADIAN EMBASSY LISBON, THAT PIDE HAD
BEEN COOPERATING WITH FBI WHICH HAD SENT REP T0
LISBON TO CHECK INTO RAY/SNEYD'S STAY HERE, THAT

GOP HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF HIS STAY HERE AT THAT TIME,
AND THAT THERE WAS NOTHING UNUSUAL ABOUT HIS ACTIVITIES
HERE.AS .FAR .AS AUTHORITIES COULD DETERMINE,
PORTUGUESE REPORTERS APPARENTLY STILL PREVENTED BY
CENSORSHIP FROM PUBLISHING ANY MENTION OF RAY/SNEYD'S
PRESENCE IN PORTUGAL. GP-4.

WELLMAN .

-
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION =

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ' DeLoach

Mohr

Bishop

M emorg;ndum Cret

Conrad
-
‘Mr. DeLo{&{ paTE:  June 18, 1968 %

ullivan

Tavel

1 - Mr. DeLoach pone —
FROM A, Rosen&_ 1 - Mr. Rosen Holmes ——
N 1 - Mr. Malley , N
/;i \ 1 - Mr. McGowan ) Ao s
SUBJECT: MURKTIN / 1 - Mr. Long AP
R
. A
This case involves the murder of Martin Lu
King, Jr.
PURPOSE:

To recommend that the prosecutive summary report be
disseminated to the Department, United States Attorney at
Birmingham, and Phil M. Canale, State Attorney General, Shelby
County, (Memphis) Tennessee.

BACKGROUND :

Reports were prepared by the field setting forth
results of the investigation in this case and eight separate
reports were disseminated to the United States Attorney at
Birmingham and the Department. The reports were disseminated
tothe United States Attorney at Birmingham in view of the
fact that the United States Attorney there authorized Federal
prosectition. No copies of the reports were disseminated to
the United States Attorney at Memphis. The reports that were
disseminated contained, among numerous items, a listing of
items of evidence recovered and the results of the FBI Laboratory
examinations of such items. These reports, as well as the
prosecutive summary report, contain no information of a ,
confidential nature and have been prepared suitable for /4
dissemimation. £

On May 7, 1968, an indictment charging subject

James Earl Ray with murder, was returned by the authorities in
Shelby County, Tennessee. In light of this and due to the fact
that they will no doubt prosecute Ray on charges of murder, a
copy of our prosecutive summary report as prepared by Memphis
should be transmittedntpoyﬁ.mph éc lep State Attorney
General, Shelby County, Tename: liibdnhn;g ng the
State prosecution. When copies of thls report 9re disseminated,

the receijving person wigl pe: uctions that the
report or the conten fi fﬂﬁnﬁﬁgdlﬂi d out51de
the rece1v1ng _agencies, | ;cgpt fogEtf ecutive

it

" EnclosureseZe¥ 4IW "k{ o 31” %JUN 25 i /

REL: 319 kY Fv YOyONTINUED-OVER |

(6) armoNAaYrC ;e o SnE
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Memorandum to Mr, Deloach
RE: MURKIN

RECOMMENDATIONS :

1, It is recommended that the prosecutive
summary report be disseminated to the Department, United States
Attorney at Birmingham, and Mr, Canale, (Copy attached for
inspection,)

2, If approved, the attached airtel should be
sent to SAC Memphis authorizing him to disseminate the report,
Copies will be furnished to Assistant Attorneys General Pollak
and Vinson,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI
Date: 6/19/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
Via 1
(Priority) i
e e e o  — — — ———————————————— )
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM : SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) (P)
e .\;
SUBJECT:\“MURKIN ./
/ On 6/18/68, DELBERT HEEDERIK, Laboratory Aide,
' J// Radio Isotope Section, Wood Veterans Hospital, Wood,
12 Wisconsin, furnished the following information concerning
: instant case:

HEEDERIK, a recovered alcoholic, with a record
of numerous arrests for drunkenness and disorderly conduct
by the Milwaukee Police Department, advised that approximatel
5/27/67, he was staying at the Holders Hotel in Gulfport,
Mississippi. He stated that he occupied an upstairs front
room on the southeast corner of the Hotel, and that the
room directly west of him was occupied by an individual he
described as a muscle man for the Klan. He also stated
that an individual known to him as RICH (LNU) occupied
the room west of the Klansman's room, He stated that while
staying at the Hotel, he was employed at Oberlies Radio
and TV Company as a repair technician.

HEEDERIK stated that on approximately 5/27/67,
he invited a man known to him only as RICH (LNU), and who
was reportedly to be a guitar player, into his room for

... agl iﬁ ef beer. He stated that while he and RICH were
R “d:%ﬂﬁ & beer, they noticed a large black automobile,

wh
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (AM-REX.](5
(o) 28 JUN 21 1968

ch appeared to be an execiiive limousige‘, ive upé&p A
i - y, if - e ‘,;k" 7 ", /
?“‘“S?#ﬂ;@@u (44-38861) (Mﬁ / / A Y %)/
Behluv 90 Mildaukee (44-388)
‘3\5“66 me— Sp—

f§)

Jackson (AM-RM) ,/;}//
" WYD/kdb

(o
Approved: /% ar //// 6 Sent M Per

. pecia%g 4f in Charge

79 JUN 28 T563

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SFNEML mv{“ﬁ*m w! '
(K V A

JuN 21 tﬂsslﬂ’ﬁﬁ

F.B. I
U.§. DEPT OF Jusmcs

[ I
et
PUSIN
fat 2
i

3
-~
.
.

.

e

-
L e
-
i
N
4 3
LE
R S58 N
i
3
o . -
Se W T,
- e
‘ - FEEN )
2 s YE,OT
T : : .
iy e - -
3 = & P
-t e
. i
L2 « e gt 3
.y , .
3
¥ T

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

.

L

e~ T, .
':_" “! iy / ":I’
~/ “Q’-

“ -
-

- n

N

Lorool

: .

B
.. s



ML 44-388

front of the Holders Hotel. They saw a man get out of the
car and heard him running up the stairs of the Hotel toward
HEEDERIK's room., HEEDERIK stated that at about this time
RICH put a headlock on HEEDERIK and whispered, "Make it

look real." At about this point, the man who was in the
black automobile entered HEEDERIK's room and said, "RICH,
leave him alone." HEEDERIK stated that at this point RICH
and the unidentified man from the automobile left the room
together, and he, HEEDERIK, has never seen either of them
since. HEEDERIK stated that recent photographs of JAMES EARL
RAY in which RAY was wearing glasses as on Canadian passport
photo have caused him to believe the man in the black automobile
was, in fact, JAMES EARL RAY. HEEDERIK offered the following
descriptions:

1) RICH LNU

Race White

Sex Male

Height 519"

Weight 175 lbs.

Complexion Ruddy

Hair Sparse, light brown-reddish;
combed straight back

Eyes Blue

Age Approximately 29 years old

22 Man in black automobile

Race White

Sex Male

Height 519

Weight 160 1bs.
Hair Dark

Glasses Hornrimmed
Age 30 years old

HEEDERIK stated he never reported the above-
described incident to anyone in Gulfport, Mississippi, and
unless he had seen the photographs of RAY in the paper, he
would not have reported it at all,

DELBERT HEEDERIK is described as follows:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MI 44-388

Race White

Sex

Date of Birth

Place of Birth Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Misc. Chronic alcoholic between

1958 and present;

presently practicing member
of Alcoholics Anonymous

and considered a recovered
alcoholic

HEEDERIK also stated that being involved in radio
and television work as he was, he had a special radio antenna
and equipment in his automobile. He also used to spend many
hours sitting by the window of the hotel with binoculars
just watching the general public. HEEDERIK said that for these
reasons he was probably considered a suspicious character,
and for that reason believed that RICH (LNU) was an FBI Agent
or some other type of Agent who was assigned to surveil him,

LEAD
JACKSON DIVISION

At Gulfport, Mississippi

Will at Holders Hotel, attempt to determine
occupants of above-described rooms during pertinent period
and evaluate significance of above information.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

T DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: §/19/68

FROM DALLAS (44-2649) (P)
SUBJECT: { MURKIN
Re WFO airtel dated 5/31/68 setting forth leads
e to contact obscene pen-pal clubs for any record of the
> % | subject having been mmember of these clubs.
The four clubs listed for the Dallas area -
Horizons Correspondence Club, Sterling Action Club,
Amis Club, and the F and T Club - have all been investigated
by the Office of the Postal Inspector, Dallas, Texas ancg m
S have been found to now be out of existence, No mailing |
lists were contained in the Postal Inspector's files and
A none are known to exist for these clubs.

investigation regarding these pen-pal clubs is being

In view of the subject's apprehension, no furtl& c"
conducted UACB, g

REG-3 I

i LA .
FY 105 17 JON 21 1968
’ Lo AL

Bureau B )
5-Memphis (44-1987)
1-WFO (44-703) , 4
1-Dallas (44-2649) :

WBH:Jw B
(6

). ’ v
79 JUN? 81968
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-02
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" FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 6/19/68

Transmit the following in

Via

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

%,

~

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

TO:
/
égwsﬁsCLEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)
MURK |

Enclosed are two copies of photograph of laundry
mark in the neckband of subject's shirt, and two copies of
photograph of a different laundry mark appearing on a pair
of shorts.

Scotla

nd Yard is continuing intensive investigation

to account for the subject's
May 17 and 28, 1968.

It is noted that at

whereabouts in London between
the time of his

arrest his only i

dentification papers were in the name of

RAMON GEORGE SNEYD and his

Canadian passport does not show

any exit from Eng

land after his arriva

1 5/17/68.

To have

left England he would have needed a passport and the passpo
would have been stamped at the time of his departure, and
again at the time of his return, as well as at the time of
his arrival and departure from any other country he visited.

Chief Inspector KENNETH THOMPSON, Scotland Yard,

has adviesed in confidence that

he interviewed Major ALISTAIR

W ICKS.

WICKS has been a leader in me

number of years and i

s considered to

rcenary forces for a
be an established

liaison man and go-

between for th

e hiring of mercenaries.

WICKS stated that he had reagon
the Biafra Mission in Lisborny an
Biafra as a mercenary, but
outsiders to enter the coun

%}— Bureau (Encls.Eﬁgiﬂﬁ’“
- Liaison (direct)

1 - London

WIM:cm

(5)

to believe RAY had contacted

d made application to go to

t Biafra does nz}

at this time.7

want any

2dde/

v

1@

1

V4

|

| P
8 JUN 24 1§5§,\ \:% 5\\7’

—

eﬁz’?ﬁ’i / O e / Ve # ’
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LON 88-72

The transistor radio in subject's possession at the
time of his arrest is 1labeled on the outside ''Deluxe Hi Fi"
and "Merc-Radio." On the inside of the plastic cover which
removes to provide access to the batteries; there is attached
a paper bearing 2 schematic diagram of the set, and on this
paper are two stamped numbers, ''Model HT-6043" and Model HT-6082."
No other pertinent information could be found on the outside oF
inside of the radio. The radio was equipped with an Ever-Ready
9 volt battery, Model PP3.

As the Bureau has been advised, ads have been placed in
London newspapers on behalf of the Washington Post to solicit
information from the public regarding RAY's activities between
May 17 and 28, 1968. scotland Yard had previously considered
a public appeal for such information and attempted to arrange
such publicity on 6/18/68, but permission was denied by the Home
Office. :

Scotland Yard has done a tremendous amount of work in
attempting to completely trace RAY's movements and is continuing
to expend a great deal of manpower. This is being closely
followed with the Yard and the Bureau will be kept currently
advised of pertinent developments.

-2~
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ENCLOSURES TO BUREAU FROM LONDON . -2

. ,, =
BUFILE 44-38861 = MURKIN = N

& PHOTOS OF LAUNDRY MARKS ON SUBJECT'S CLOTHING

N
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FD-36 {Hev. 5-22-64)

|
|
|
|
|
|
FBI {
Date: 6/20/68 :

Transmit the following in A
(Type in plaintext or code) /l%'y}

Via AIRTEL ATR MATL

(Priority) |

0 DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

OM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44:15714) \.4#4
UBJECT:<§§££;£§::)

, Re San Antonio airtel to Bureau dated 5/20/68

C;/ and Bureau teletype dated 4/26/68 to El Paso, Houston, and
San Antonio, advising each office should determine from
the Telephone @Gompany the long distance calls placed at
each public telephone on Highway 90 and Interstate 10 over
which subject, FEMES EARL RAY, and CHARLES STEIN allegedly
travelled 12/15-17/67 from Los Angeles, California to
New Orleans, Louisiana and return route.

Subject allegedly made eight long distance
telephone calls whike in Texas.

Set forth below are the telephone calls placed

from Within the San Antonio Division for the period of

12/15-17/67 and the sublcriber to the telephone number

called within the Los Angeles Division. —

DATE CALLING NUMBER CALLED NUMBER LISTED TO
12/15/67 223-8266 213-231-5482 ~ PRINCE
DIXON,
: 4303 Morgan
RS : ‘Avenue,
o Los Angeles
S California
12/17/67 98BTHOL-: D MAUCE  213.409.9378° ' MURRAY J.
@~ N S -~ .2
=1 B I P 27, Raxrme
= Mem hgs Info} 5 i} -2 -[% enue
% - Saniig’é { J?nfo)&@wg i— —Zl'é ong Be’aach,
(7 0y S

Approved:*

~ ¢ JUN 2 81968
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T T

“oe o (Digechnected
S . . .. 2/17/68, no final
billing address).

12/17/67 223-7271 213-663-3675 FELIX ROBINSON, :
651 North Commonwealth
Avenue, Los Angelss, !
California. j

12/16 /67 379-9092 714-540-7240 ROBERT E, CARPENTER, !
fchanged 12/21/67 221 South f
to telephone No. Main Street, :
835=5127) Santa Ana, California

Numerous efforts have been made to contact PRINCE

DIXON at 4303 Morgan Avenue, Los Angeles, California, with

negative results. Contact with neighbors of DIXON revealed

he continues to reside at the above address but hone of the
neighbors know his place of employment. DIXON, according
to neighbors, is a Negro male.

On 6/12/68, Mrs. EDWARD DWYER, 221 Fanwood, Long
Beach, California, advised that the former resident MURRAY J,.
CLATER , 3332 Roxanne Avenue, Long Beach, California, moved
and presently resides at 448 Via Herbosa, Novato, California,
telpphone number 883-4192. |

According to Mrs. DWYER, the CLATERs left the
Roxanne residence during December, 1967. '

Previous commurication has been submitted to g
San Francisco asking that CLATER be interviewed concerning :
any information he might have regarding JAMES EARL RAY.

On 6/12/68, FELIX ROBINSON, 651 North Commonwealsh |
Avenue, Los Angeles, California, was interviewed, at which ‘
time he advised that he could not recall having received
any telephone calls from anyone within the San Antonio
area but possibly the individual who resides withhim at
the above address, GUS MC KEAN, received the telephone call :
as he is orignally from the San Antonio area. i

-2—
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LA 44:157#‘"”“‘“"'“"f“‘kl;ﬂﬁﬁ;?fgi-”"“

" On 6/12/68, GUS MC KEAN was interviewsd at his

. place~6f employment,- Five Torches Restmurant, -11344 Crenshaw - - -

Boulevard, Inglewood, California. MC KEAN advised he could
not specifically recall a telephone call to his telephone
number 663-3675 on 12/17/68, but it was very probable the
call was from his sister, MARY WILLIAMS, or his brother,
JOHN MC KEAN, who both reside in San Antonio. He related
his brother and sister call him at least two or three times
a month. He was shown photographs of JAMES EARL RAY and
advised he could not recall having ever seen the individual
depicted in the photographs nor did the name JAMES EARIL RAY
or ERIC STARVO GALT mean anything to him, expect from
reading about him in the newspaper and hearing the name on
television,

Mrs., CLORELENE M, CARPENTER, 1221 South Main
Street, Santa Ana, California, advised on 6/12/68 that
in December, 1967, she and her family resided at 518 West
Edinger Street, Santa Ana, California, and had telephone
number 714-540-7240, She stated that they moved %o this
gddress about March, 1968, and have telephone number
35-5127.

Mrs. CARPENTER recalled about in December, 1967,
her close friend, Mrs. KATIE DANIELS, went to Texas to visgit
her parents for Christmas. She stated the only call she
received from Texas in December, 1967 was a call from Mrs,
DANIELS,

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will continue efforts
to locate and Interview PRINCE DIXON concerning the telephone
call placed to his telephone from the San'Antonio area on
12/15/67.
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CABLEGRAM

TO LEGAT LONDON
FROM DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861)

6/20/68
CODE

1 - Mr, McGowan

URGENT
1 - Mr, Long

REBUCAB JUNE NINETEEN LAST,

IF REPORTS RECEIVED FROM SCOTLAND YARD MAY BE

DISSEMINATED TO DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, THERE I8 NO
NECESSITY TO REPHRASE SUCH INFORMATION INTO LETTERHEAD
MEMORANDUM, AIRTEL TRANSMITTING 8COTLAND YARD

REPORT SHOULD STATE SPECIFICALLY WHETHER OR NOT

SAME/BE DISSEMINATED AND IF NOT, WHY NOT, INASMUCH AS IT
WOULD BE PREFERABLE TO TRANSMIT TO THE DEPARTMENT THE

ACTUAL REPORTS PREPARED BY SCOTLAND YARD. oL
‘. 2 iy
1 - Foreign Liaison Unit (route through for review) Y9 -37¢ é/ ”Qé 5;/ /

X-10 2 JUN 257568
% BEG-S -

NOTE: By airtel of 6/14/68, Legat London had furnished reports ;;éeived

from Scotland Yard and stated such could not be disseminated to

the Department, By cable of 6/19/68, the question was raised with the
Legat and Legat has advised that the Scotland Yard reports previously

= S—
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CLM:cs
6 b
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DeLoach
Mohr _
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sulliven — '
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Gandy —
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: Vi W 2N G p

TELETYPE UNIT V]

furnished by airtel of 6/14/68, could be disseminated to the Department,
If reports can be disseminated to the Department, it is not necessary
for Legat to rephrase such reports and vs‘ub.mi.i‘: LHM.,

VIA TE

o ENCIPHERED | %//%
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